
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:791
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2010
MISMANAGEMENT AT MUMBAI AIRPORT
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Mumbai Airport complex was to be closed for five hours and flight operation was suspended for one and half hours on 09-
06-2010 due to power cut and waterlogging;

(b) if so, the steps taken to prevent such situations in future; and

(c) the estimated loss on account of this mismanagement?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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